Friday, July 19, 2024

Start Time End Time

9:00 AM 4:00 PM
10:00 AM 4:00 PM
3:00 PM 7:30 PM
3:00 PM 9:00 PM
4:00 PM 5:00 PM
4:00 PM 9:00 PM
5:00 PM 7:00 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM
5:30 PM 7:30 PM
5:30 PM 7:00 PM
6:00 PM 9:00 PM
5:00 PM 9:00 PM
6:30 PM 8:30 PM
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Sestercentennial Celebration
Weekend Schedule of Events
July 19, 20, 21, 2024

Event Location
Union Historical Society Common
Robbins House (Open)
Mathews Museum (Open) Fairgrounds
Merchandise table Common or UHS
(Raffle Baskets, Sestercentennial and UHS Merch)
Food Vendor Fairgrounds
Family Café
Welcome Common

Unveiling of the map
Dedication of signs
Reading of Proclamation
Opening of Bicentennial Time Capsule
Food Vendors Common
Dorman’s Ice Cream
Alsace
Common House of Pizza
Common Market

Children’s Activities Common
Scavenger hunt and face painting
Bicentennial Movie Old Town House
Union Area Chamber of Commerce Common
Pie Social
Blue Hill Brass Band (s) Common
Merchandise Table Fairgrounds
Food Vendors Fairgrounds (Lower Midway)
Reggie’s Food Trucks
Reggie’s Shaved Ice
Enter the Haggis (Free Concert) (s) Fairgrounds (Midway)

(s) = Sponsored Event



Saturday, July 20, 2024

7:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
7:00 PM

9:00 AM
10:30 AM
7:30 PM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM
4:00 PM

9:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM
4:00 PM
12:30 PM

2:00 PM
5:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
8:00 PM
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Pancake Breakfast (Donations accepted)
Bus Tour (s)

Merchandise table

Walking Tour (s)

Author’s Reading of “The Lobster
Lady” Children’s Book (s)
Company B of the 20'" Maine (s)
Food Vendors
Reggie’s Food Trucks
Reggie’s Shaved Ice
Food Vendor
Family Café
Children’s Activities
Relays, tag, cooperative games
Traditional Arts Demonstrations
Mathews Museum (Open)
Parade

Methodist Church
Old Town House
Common or UHS
Start at Old Town
House/Common
Common

Fairgrounds (Parking Area)
Fairgrounds

Fairgrounds

Common
Common
Fairgrounds

Start at TCC, head toward the Common, turn
left on Depot St, end at fairgrounds exit (Rte 235)

Union Masonic Lodge #31 Chicken BBQ
Food Vendors
Dorman’s Ice Cream
Alsace
Common House of Pizza
Common Market
Beard Contest
Walking Tour (s)

Bicentennial Movie

Merchandise Table

Vintage Drive-In (Maine Sports Car Club)
Music: Cats Pajamas (s)

Ashland One Wheelers (s)

Learn to Unicycle Event

Sheep Dog Demo (s)

Union Community Voices Film

20" Maine Musket Firing Exhibition
Silent Movie

Charlie Chaplin’s “The Gold Rush”

Common
Common

Common

Start at Old Town
House/Common

Old Town House
Fairgrounds
Fairgrounds (Midway)
Common

Fairgrounds (Midway)

Fairgrounds (Pulling Ring)
Old Town House
Fairgrounds

Old Town House

(s) = Sponsored Event



Sunday, July 21, 2024

7:00 AM

9:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:00AM
9:00 AM

10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:30 AM
4:00 PM

2:00 PM
10:30 AM

12:00 PM
5:00 PM
3:30 PM
12:30 PM

2:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:30 PM
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Food Vendor
Family Cafe
Gospel Music Hour
Food Vendor
Reggie’s Food Trucks
Reggie’s Shaved Ice
Company B of the 20'" Maine (s)
Bounce houses

Non-denominational church service
Merchandise table

Merchandise Table

Cornhole Tournament

Founding Descendants Picinic
Antique and Collectible Auction Preview
Antique and Collectible Auction
Family Kickball Game
Food Vendors

Dorman’s Ice Cream

Alsace

Common House of Pizza

Common Market
Corporal Cobb/Civil War Information
Pine Tree Boating Club
Union Community Voices Film
Children’s Activities
Water games, parachute games, relays
Sundaes on Sunday and Birthday Cake (s)
Walking Tour (s)

Closing ceremony
Corporal Cobb & 20" Maine
Laying of wreaths at Monuments
Re-accept Monument
Raffle drawing
Bury time capsule
Dedication of Trees

Fairgrounds

Common
Fairgrounds

Fairgrounds (Parking Area)
Fairgrounds

(Between Exhibition Halls)
Common

Common or HS

Fairgrounds

Fairgrounds

(By Mathews Museum)
Fairgrounds (Sherman Park)
Fairgrounds (Blueberry Hall)
Fairgrounds (Blueberry Hall)
Fairgrounds

Common

Common

Ayer Park & Seven Tree Pond
Old Town House

Common

Common
Start at Old Town

House/Common
Common

Common

(s) = Sponsored Event



