Sestercentennial Celebration Weekend Schedule of Events July 19, 20, 21, 2024

Friday, July 19, 2024

Start Time	End Time	Event	Location
9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Union Historical Society Robbins House (Open)	Common
10:00 AM	4:00 PM	Mathews Museum (Open)	Fairgrounds
3:00 PM	7:30 PM	Merchandise table	Common or UHS
		(Raffle Baskets, Sestercentennial and UHS	Merch)
3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Food Vendor Family Café	Fairgrounds
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Welcome	Common
		Unveiling of the map	
		Dedication of signs	
		Reading of Proclamation	
		Opening of Bicentennial Time Capsu	ıle
4:00 PM	9:00 PM	Food Vendors	Common
		Dorman's Ice Cream	
		Alsace	
		Common House of Pizza	
		Common Market	
5:00 PM	7:00 PM	Children's Activities	Common
		Scavenger hunt and face painting	
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Bicentennial Movie	Old Town House
5:30 PM	7:30 PM	Union Area Chamber of Commerce Pie Social	Common
5:30 PM	7:00 PM	Blue Hill Brass Band (s)	Common
6:00 PM	9:00 PM	Merchandise Table	Fairgrounds
5:00 PM	9:00 PM	Food Vendors	Fairgrounds (Lower Midway)
		Reggie's Food Trucks Reggie's Shaved Ice	
6:30 PM	8:30 PM	Enter the Haggis (Free Concert) (s)	Fairgrounds (Midway)

Saturday, July 20, 2024

7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Pancake Breakfast (Donations accepted)	Methodist Church
8:30 AM	10:30 AM	Bus Tour (s)	Old Town House
9:00 AM	7:30 PM	Merchandise table	Common or UHS
9:00 AM	10:00 AM	Walking Tour (s)	Start at Old Town
			House/Common
9:00 AM	10:00 AM	Author's Reading of "The Lobster	Common
		Lady" Children's Book (s)	
9:00 AM	7:00 PM	Company B of the 20 th Maine (s)	Fairgrounds (Parking Area)
9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Food Vendors	Fairgrounds
		Reggie's Food Trucks	
		Reggie's Shaved Ice	
10:00 AM	9:00 PM	Food Vendor	Fairgrounds
		Family Café	
10:00 AM	3:00 PM	Children's Activities	
		Relays, tag, cooperative games	Common
10:00 AM	3:00 PM	Traditional Arts Demonstrations	Common
10:00 AM	4:00 PM	Mathews Museum (Open)	Fairgrounds
11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Parade	
		Start at TCC, head toward the Comm	on, turn
		left on Depot St, end at fairgrounds e	exit (Rte 235)
12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Union Masonic Lodge #31 Chicken BBQ	Common
12:00 PM	5:00 PM	Food Vendors	Common
		Dorman's Ice Cream	
		Alsace	
		Common House of Pizza	
		Common Market	
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Beard Contest	Common
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Walking Tour (s)	Start at Old Town
			House/Common
1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Bicentennial Movie	Old Town House
12:30 PM	4:30 PM	Merchandise Table	Fairgrounds
1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Vintage Drive-In (Maine Sports Car Club)	Fairgrounds (Midway)
1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Music: Cats Pajamas (s)	Common
1:30 PM	2:30 PM	Ashland One Wheelers (s)	Fairgrounds (Midway)
		Learn to Unicycle Event	
3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Sheep Dog Demo (s)	Fairgrounds (Pulling Ring)
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Union Community Voices Film	Old Town House
4:15 PM	5:15 PM	20 th Maine Musket Firing Exhibition	Fairgrounds
7:00 PM	8:00 PM	Silent Movie	
		Charlie Chaplin's "The Gold Rush"	Old Town House

Sunday, July 21, 2024

7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Food Vendor	Fairgrounds
9:30 AM	10:30 AM	Family Cafe Gospel Music Hour	Common
9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Food Vendor	
9.00 Alvi	4.00 PIVI	Reggie's Food Trucks	Fairgrounds
		Reggie's Shaved Ice	
9:00AM	2:00 PM	Company B of the 20 th Maine (s)	Fairgrounds (Parking Area)
9:00 AM	10:30 AM	Bounce houses	Fairgrounds
5.00 AIVI	10.30 AIVI	bounce nouses	(Between Exhibition Halls)
10:45 AM	12:00 PM	Non-denominational church service	Common
10.45 AN 11:00 AM	5:00 PM	Merchandise table	Common or HS
11:00 AM	3:30 PM	Merchandise Table	
11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Cornhole Tournament	Fairgrounds
11:00 AW	12:50 Pivi	commole fournament	Fairgrounds
11.00 484	2:00 PM	Founding Descendents Disirie	(By Mathews Museum)
11:00 AM		Founding Descendants Picinic	Fairgrounds (Sherman Park)
11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Antique and Collectible Auction Preview	Fairgrounds (Blueberry Hall)
1:00 PM	2:30 PM	Antique and Collectible Auction	Fairgrounds (Blueberry Hall)
2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Family Kickball Game	Fairgrounds
11:00 AM	4:00 PM	Food Vendors Dorman's Ice Cream	Common
		Alsace Common House of Pizza	
12.00 DNA		Common Market	Common
12:00 PM	4:30 PM	Corporal Cobb/Civil War Information	Common
12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Pine Tree Boating Club	Ayer Park & Seven Tree Pond
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Union Community Voices Film	Old Town House
1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Children's Activities	Common
2.00 DM	2.00 DN4	Water games, parachute games, relays	Common
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Sundaes on Sunday and Birthday Cake (s)	Common
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Walking Tour (s)	Start at Old Town
2.00 DM			House/Common
3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Closing ceremony	Common
		Corporal Cobb & 20 th Maine	
		Laying of wreaths at Monuments	
		Re-accept Monument	
		Raffle drawing	
		Bury time capsule	6
		Dedication of Trees	Common